THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COBOURG

BY-LAW NUMBER 087-2021

COBOURG

A BY-LAW TO AMEND THE FEES AND CHARGES BY-LAW (088-2017
And 046-2019) OF THE TOWN OF COBOURG, TO ADOPT THE
COMMUNITY SERVICES DIVISION — WATERFRONT OPERATIONS -
2022 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE

WHEREAS pursuant to Municipal Act S.O. 2001, c.25 Section 391 provides
in part that a municipality may pass by-laws imposing fees or charges on
persons for services or activities provided or done by or on behalf of it and
for the use of its property including property under its control:

AND WHEREAS Council authorized the preparation of a by-law to amend
the Fees and Charges By-law (088-2017) to adopt the Community Services
Division's 2022 Fees and Charges Schedule at the Committee of the Whole
Meeting held on December 6, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg
enacts as follows:

1. THAT the Schedule 'A’ of the Fees and Charges By-law No. 088-
2017 and By-law No.046-2019 be amended to adopt the revised fees
and charges of the Community Services Division, Waterfront
Operations Department as outlined in Schedule 'A’ of this by-law.

2. THAT this by-law shall come into full force and effect upon the date
of its passing.

Read and passed in Open Council on this 13t da

ember, 2021.
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SCHEDULE ‘A’
BY-LAW 087-2021
FEES SCHEDULE

MARINA 2022
Seasonal Dockage

SERVICED $68.00
\’J‘.SERVICED (G) $73.00
‘UNSERVICED $62.00
iPREMIUM F $75.00
"MULTIHULL X1.5
HCOMMERCIAL +25%
’Transient Dockage

‘DAILY SERVICED $1.95
DAILY UN SERVICED $1.75
HDAILY WALL $1.70
‘RAFTING $16.00
/ANCHORING $16.00
”MINIMUM TRANSIENT $24.00
‘”WEEKLY Daily x 6
‘iMONTHLY Daily x 20
| COMMERCIAL +25%
Services

SEASONAL PUMPOUT $10.75
SERVICE PUMPOUT $21.50
SEASON LAUNCH RAMP $130.00
DAILY LAUNCH RAMP $13.00
COMPOUND MOVE $200.00
WATER TOW (In harbour) $85.00
BLOCKS (non-seasonal) $5.00
RESERVATION FEE $12.00
HULL WASH $3.75
Storage

MARINA 2022
| Off Site 30ft & Over (PW) Discontinued
H29 FT. & UNDER $670.00
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30 FT. & OVER $700.00
‘CATAMARANS X1.5
"CANOE/KAYAK $125.00
DAILY STORAGE $13.00
‘WEEKLY STORAGE $70.00
MONTHLY STORAGE $265.00
CRADLE/TRAILER (Non S) $125.00
CAMPGROUND 2022
Servicﬁes
RESER‘iVATlON FEE $12.00
FIRE vﬁ/ooo $13.00
KINDL{‘II‘NG $12.00
SANIT/‘\RY STATION $20.00
Seasonal
WATq RFRONT $4,500.00
NON \ﬁ\/ATERFRONT $3,500.00
Trans“ifent
TENT ﬁxREA $44.00
INTERIOR H&W $48.00
WATERFRONT H&W $60.00
INTEI}R‘IOR H&W&S $50.00
WATFRFRONT H&W&S $64.00
(Weelr ly — daily x 6)
Mont}iﬂy as below:
TENT ‘AREA $1,144.00
INTERIOR H&W $1,248.00
WATE‘RFRONT H&W $1,560.00
INTEFﬁIOR H&W&S $1,300.00
WATERFRONT H&W&S $1,664.00
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